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Table 1: Opinion on availability of Health Centre.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 26 2 28 11%
Very Good 29 10 39 15%
Good 99 56 155 60%
Poor 13 13 26 10%
Very Poor 5 4 9 4%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 1: Opinion on availability of Health Centre.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 86% of students are satisfied with the availability of
Health Centre, and a rest of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 2: Opinion on the cleanliness of the Campus.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 44 12 56 22%
Very Good 39 21 60 23%
Good 82 45 127 49%
Poor 4 4 8 3%
Very Poor 3 3 6 2%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 2: Opinion on the cleanliness of the Campus.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 95% of students are satisfied with the cleanliness of
the Campus, and a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 3: Opinion on cleanliness of toilets.

. Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 19 1 20 8%
Very Good 25 7 32 12%
Good 72 28 100 39%
Poor 33 26 59 23%
Very Poor 23 23 46 18%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 3: Opinion on cleanliness of toilets.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 59% of students are satisfied with the cleanliness of
toilets, and sizable percentage of of students are not satisfied.




§ &Lﬁ ) IQAC —Feedback About Infrastructure Facility (21-22) Analysis and ATR

\”m_;..,’ v

Table 4: Opinion on College Canteen.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 13 4 17 7%
Very Good 19 20 8%
Good 57 31 88 34%
Poor 35 17 52 20%
Very Poor 48 32 80 31%

Total feedbacks =257

Chart 4: Opinion on College Canteen.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 59% of students are satisfied with the cleanliness of
toilets, and rest percentage of students are not satisfied.
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Table 5: Opinion on Computer lab (common).

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 8 33 41 16%
Very Good 16 35 51 20%
Good 55 96 151 59%
Poor 3 3 6 2%
Very Poor 3 5 8 3%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 5: Opinion on Computer lab (common).
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 95% of students are satisfied with the Computer lab
(common), and five percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 6: Opinion on facilities in the classroom/labs.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 26 5 31 12%
Very Good 40 18 58 23%
Good 85 56 141 55%
Poor 14 4 18 7%
Very Poor 7 2 9 4%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 6: Opinion on facilities in the classroom/labs.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 89% of students are satisfied with the facilities in
the classroom/labs, and a remaining percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 7: Opinion on library.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 41 25 66 26%
Very Good 48 29 77 30%
Good 78 26 104 40%
Poor 2 1 3 1%
Very Poor 3 4 7 3%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 7: Opinion on library.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 96% of students are satisfied with the library, and
four percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 8: Opinion on maintenance of the Campus in eco-friendly manner.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 43 9 52 20%
Very Good 46 26 72 28%
Good 80 48 128 50%
Poor 1 1 2 1%
Very Poor 2 1 3 1%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 8: Opinion on maintenance of the Campus in eco-friendly manner.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 98% of students are satisfied with the
maintenance of the Campus in eco-friendly manner, and one percent of students are not fully
satisfied.
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Table 9: Opinion on parking facility.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 35 11 46 18%
Very Good 37 17 54 21%
Good 90 47 137 53%
Poor 7 11 4%
Very Poor 6 9 4%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 9: Opinion on parking facility.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 92% of students are satisfied with the parking
facility, and a remaining students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 10: Opinion on playground.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 49 15 64 25%
Very Good 43 26 69 27%
Good 76 40 116 45%
Poor 2 3 5 2%
Very Poor 2 1 3 1%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 10: Opinion on playground.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 97% of students are satisfied with the parking
playground, and one percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 11: Opinion on power backup.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 6 4 10 4%
Very Good 31 10 41 17%
Good 96 61 157 66%
Poor 12 6 18 8%
Very Poor 7 4 11 5%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 11: Opinion on power backup.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 87% of students are satisfied with the power backup,
and 13% of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 12: Opinion on pure drinking water facility.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 28 32 12%
Very Good 30 9 39 15%
Good 89 62 151 59%
Poor 10 5 15 6%
Very Poor 15 5 20 8%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 12: Opinion on pure drinking water facility.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 86% of students are satisfied with the pure drinking
water facility, and a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 13: Opinion on seminar hall/AV room.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 35 9 44 25%
Very Good 45 26 71 40%
Good 5 45 50 28%
Poor 8 5%
Very Poor 2 2 2%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 13: Opinion on seminar hall/AV room.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 93% of students are satisfied with the seminar
hall/AV room, and rest are not fully satisfied.
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Table 14: Opinion on separate ladies/boys room.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 26 3 29 11%
Very Good 36 6 42 16%
Good 82 52 134 52%
Poor 18 14 32 12%
Very Poor 10 10 20 8%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 14: Opinion on separate ladies/boys room.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 80% of students are satisfied with the separate
ladies/boys room, and a remaining percentage of students are not fully satisfied.




e g

) IQAC —Feedback About Infrastructure Facility (21-22) Analysis and ATR

e
slw

Voot

Table 15: Opinion on sports facilities.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 35 7 42 16%
Very Good 42 21 63 25%
Good 90 49 139 54%
Poor 4 3 7 3%
Very Poor 1 5 6 2%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 15: Opinion on sports facilities.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 95% of students are satisfied with the sports facilities,
and a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 16: Opinion on students’ corner (stationery)

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 27 5 32 12%
Very Good 24 8 32 12%
Good 74 52 126 49%
Poor 26 8 34 13%
Very Poor 21 12 33 13%

Total feedbacks = 257

Chart 16: Opinion on students’ corner (stationery).
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 95% of students are satisfied with the teaching
aids’ provided, and a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 17: Opinion on teaching aids’ provided.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 34 3 37 14%
Very Good 37 24 61 24%
Good 91 56 147 57%
Poor 1 9 4%
Very Poor 1 3 1%
Total feedbacks = 257
Chart 17: Opinion on teaching aids’ provided.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar diagram that 95% of students are satisfied with the teaching aids’
provided, and a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT

IQAC has taken online feedback on Infrastructure facilities on the Campus and the Action
Taken Report has been prepared.

SI No

1

Question

Opinion on
availability of
Health Centre

Opinion on the
cleanliness of the
Campus.

Opinion on the
cleanliness of
toilets.

Opinion on College
Canteen.

Opinion on
Computer lab
(common)

Opinion on
facilities in the
classroom/labs.

Feedback analysis

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 86% of students
are  satisfied with  the
availability of Health Centre,
and a rest of students are not
fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 95% of students
are  satisfied  with  the
cleanliness of the Campus,
and a few percent of students
are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 59% of students
are  satisfied with  the
cleanliness of toilets, and
sizable percentage of  of
students are not satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 59% of students
are  satisfied with the
cleanliness of toilets, and
sizable percentage of  of
students are not satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 95% of students
are  satisfied with  the
Computer lab (common), and
five percent of students are not
fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 89% of students
are satisfied with the facilities

Action Taken Report

Measures are taken to
maintain the health center
at regular intervals

Measures are taken to
keep the Campus clean by
setting up of dustbins and
segregating the wastes.

Personnel are directed
and monitored to keep the
toilets clean and tidy.

Measures are taken to
improve the standard of
the Canteen.

Steps are followed to
update the computer labs
and its maintenance.

Classrooms are kept neat
and tidy.
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Opinion on Library.

Opinion on
maintenance of the
Campus in an eco-
friendly manner.

Opinion on parking
facility.

Opinion on the
playground.

Opinion on power
backup.

Opinion on a pure
drinking water
facility.

in the classroom/labs, and a
remaining percent of students
are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 96% of students
are satisfied with the library,
and four percent of students
are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 98% of students
are  satisfied with  the
maintenance of the Campus in
eco-friendly manner, and one
percent of students are not
fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 92% of students
are satisfied with the parking
facility, and a remaining
students are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 97% of students
are satisfied with the parking
playground, and one percent
of students are not fully
satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 87% of students
are satisfied with the power
backup, and 13% of students
are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 86% of students
are satisfied with the pure
drinking water facility, and a
few percent of students are
not fully satisfied.

New lab equipment’s &
facilities are added and
updated at regular basis

Steps are taken to plant
the trees and keep the
campus greenery.
Environmental audit has
been done.

Steps are taken to have an
adequate parking facility.
Interlocks are paved at the
parking facility.

The measures are taken to
keep the playground clean
and neat.

The backup power system
has been installed and
maintained,

Pure drinking water
facilities are installed at
different locations.
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13 Opinion on seminar

hall/AV room.

14 Opinion on
separate

ladies/boys room.

15 Opinion on sports
facilities.

16 Opinion on
students' corner
(stationery)

17 Opinion on
teaching aids'
provided

M lAL -

Coordinator
IQAC
St. Philomena College, Puttur

It is clear from the
above bar diagram that 93% of
students are satisfied with the
seminar hall/AV room, and
rest are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 80% of students

are satisfied with the separate
ladies/boys room, and a
remaining  percentage  of

students are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 95% of students
are satisfied with the sports
facilities, and a few percent of
students are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 95% of students
are satisfied with the teaching
aids’ provided, and a few
percent of students are not
fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar
diagram that 95% of students
are satisfied with the teaching
aids’ provided, and a few
percent of students are not
fully satisfied.

AV/Seminar room is
maintained in proper
manner.

All steps are taken to keep
the ladies' room to be neat
and clean.

The Sports facilities are
regularly updated.

The stationary facility is
maintained in the proper
manner.

The teaching aids are
regularly updated.
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